New values when changing capital investments (Project A)

Table 3.27

New values when changing capital investments (Project B)

80

Table 3.28

New values when changing fuel costs (Project A)

Table 3.29

New values when changing fuel costs (Project B)

To assess the sensitivity of the investment project A and B to changes in

selected  indicators, the tables are compiled (Table 3.30-3.31).

Table 3.30

Sensitivity of an investment project to changes in factor impact, (project A)

Name of
factors

Factor

change, %

NPV change, %

Project

sensitivity

indicator, E

Conclusion

Forecast production

indicators -10% -31.28 -42.46 3.13 4.25

Dangerous factor

of the project

Volume of capital

investments

+10%

-12.04

-19.96

1.20

2.00

Dangerous

factor of the project

Fuel costs

+10%

-9.33

-12.67

0.93

1.27

Dangerous

factor of the project

81

Table 3.31

Sensitivity of an investment project to changes in factor impact, (project B)

Name of

factors

Factor

change, %

NPV change, %

Project

sensitivity

indicator, E

Conclusion

Forecast production

indicators -10% -18.39 -20.61 1.84 2.06
Dangerous factor of the

project

Volume of capital
investments

+10% -4.92 -6.73 0.49 0.67
Less dangerous factor of

the project

Fuel costs +10% -3.52 -3.94 0.35 0.39
Less dangerous factor of

the project

Conduction of the sensitivity analysis showed that both projects are highly dependent

on change of production indicators. If the number of orders decreases by 10%, NPV

decreases by 42.46% for the project A and by 20.61% for the project B (i=20%). Volume of

capital investments and fuel costs do not have such a significant impact on the project’s

NPV as production indicators have, however it is dangerous factor for the project A and less

dangerous factor for the project B. Fuel cost change is less dangerous factor for both

projects. Therefore, we can say that project B is less sensitive to project variables change.